Renesas Electronics America Inc - DF38327WWV Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

X
Y
Base type code
Type code
(0, 0)
  : NC Pad
 Chip size : 3.55mm × 3.45mm
 Voltage level on the back of the chip : GND
Figure 1.5   Bonding Pad Location Diagram of H8/3827S Group (Mask ROM Version)
(Top View)
Section 1   Overview
Rev. 6.00  Aug 04, 2006  page 31 of 626
REJ09B0144-0600
Pin No.
Type Symbol
FP-80A
TFP-80C FP-80B I/O Name and Functions
A/D
converter
AN7 to An0 1
80 to 74
3 to 1
80 to 76
Input Analog input channels 7 to 0:
These are analog data input channels to
the A/D converter
ADTRG 14 16 Input A/D converter trigger input:
This is the external trigger input pin to
the A/D converter
COM4 to
COM1
33 to 36 35 to 38 Output LCD common output: These are the
LCD common output pins.
LCD
controller/
driver SEG32 to
SEG1
68 to 37 70 to 39 Output LCD segment output: These are the
LCD segment output pins.
CL1 68 70 Output LCD latch clock: This is the output pin
for the segment external expansion
display data latch clock. This function is
not implemented in the H8/38327 Group
and H8/38427 Group.
CL2 67 69 Output LCD shift clock: This is the output pin
for the segment external expansion
display data shift clock. This function is
not implemented in the H8/38327 Group
and H8/38427 Group.
DO 66 68 Output LCD serial data output: This is the
output pin for segment external
expansion serial display data. This
function is not implemented in the
H8/38327 Group and H8/38427 Group.
M 65 67 Output LCD alternation signal: This is the
output pin for the segment external
expansion LCD alternation signal. This
function is not implemented in the
H8/38327 Group and H8/38427 Group.
Section 2   CPU
Rev. 6.00  Aug 04, 2006  page 33 of 626
REJ09B0144-0600
Section 2   CPU
2.1 Overview
The H8/300L CPU has sixteen 8-bit general registers, which can also be paired as eight 16-bit
registers. Its concise instruction set is designed for high-speed operation.
2.1.1 Features
Features of the H8/300L CPU are listed below.
•  General-register architecture